502638199 01/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2684807

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BASTIAN BAUDY	01/13/2014
HOLGER HUTZENLAUB	01/13/2014
STEFFEN KOEHL	01/13/2014
ROBERT OLIVER SAMSON	01/14/2014
GORDEN WAGENER	01/15/2014
SYLVAIN WEHNERT	01/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Daimler AG
Street Address:	Mercedesstrasse 137
City:	Stuttgart
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-70327

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29479432

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)628-8844

 Phone:
 202-624-2500

 Email:
 rswann@crowell.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CROWELL & MORING LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 14300

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038739.25570US

PATENT 502638199 REEL: 031982 FRAME: 0590

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN W. PALAN
Signature:	/Stephen W. Palan, Reg. No. 43,420/
Date:	01/16/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 6 source=25570AandD#page1.tif source=25570AandD#page2.tif source=25570AandD#page3.tif source=25570AandD#page4.tif source=25570AandD#page5.tif source=25570AandD#page6.tif	

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Vehicle, Toy, and/or Re	plicas Thereof	
the application in PCT Internations	al Application Number	check one): omey docket no. and title of , filed filed	
	AS	SIGNMENT	
For good and valuable c below-named inventor I	consideration, the receipt		hereby acknowledged, as a sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee:	Daimler AG		
Address of Assignee:	Mercedesstrasse 137, D	0-70327 Stuttgart, GERMA	INA
and to the above-identif continuations thereof, as application or for said in by said ASSIGNEE, its	led invention and United and in and to any and all L avention, including any a successors, or assigns to ranted as fully and entirel	States patent application, in etters Patent of the United S nd all reissues or extensions	, its territories, and possessions in cluding any and all divisions or tates that may issue on any such thereof, to be held and enjoyed orms for which any and all such and enjoyed by me had this
I hereby authorize and n Letters Patent to said As	equest the Director of the SSIGNEE, its successors,	U.S. Patent and Trademark or assigns in accordance he	Office to issue any and all such rewith.
I warrant and covenant t and assigned and that I I herewith.	hat I have the full and un tave not executed and wi	encumbered right to sell and il not execute any document	assign the interests herein sold or instrument in conflict
or assigns all information and deliver any papers, in acts deemed necessary of perfect title to said inversall Letters Patent that mis ASSIGNEE, its successions.	on known to me relating to make all rightful caths, to or desirable by said ASSI ation, to said application ay be granted therefor or ors, or assigns, or to assis	o said invention or patent ap estify in any legal proceeding GNEE, its successors, legal including divisions and cont thereon, including reissues of	ssors, legal representatives, or
	DEC	CLARATION	
As a below named inven	ntor, I hereby declare that	:	
The above-identified app	plication was made or au	thorized to be made by me.	
believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an orig	final joint inventor of a clain	ned invention in the application.
hereby acknowledge th 1001 by fine or imprison	at any willful false stater ment of not more than fi	ment made in this declaration ve (5) years, or both.	n is punishable under 18 U.S.C.
Signature: Inventor: Bastian	BAUDY		

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.63

(For Use with Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention: Vehicle, Toy, and/or Replicas Thereof	
This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one): the application identified above by the attorney docket no. and title of invention PCT International Application Number	
ASSIGNMENT	
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledge below named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, until the control of the c	
Name of Assignee: Daimler AG	
Address of Assignee: Mercedesstrasse 137, D-70327 Stuttgart, GERMANY	
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and pot and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may iss such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for whis such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by Assignment not been made.	divisions or ue on any held and ch any and all
I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.	and all such
I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in coherewith.	
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal report assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all of acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or as perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof an all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in s ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal represent assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.	will execute ther lawful ssigns to id to any and said tatives or
<u>DECLARATION</u>	
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the	application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable unde 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	er 18 U.S.C.
Signature: ////////////////////////////////////	<u> 25 4 5</u>

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention: Vehicle, Toy, and/or Replicas Thereof
This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one): the application identified above by the attorney docket no. and title of invention PCT International Application Number
<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee: Daimler AG
Address of Assignee: Mercedesstrusse 137, D-70327 Stuttgart, GERMANY
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title, and interest for the United States, its territories, and possessions is and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.
I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.
I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.
<u>DECLARATION</u>
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Signature: 13.1.4 Inventor: Steffen KOEHL DATE

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.63

(For Use with Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Vehicle, Toy, and/or Replic	cas Thereof	
the application PCT Internation	cclaration are directed to (che identified above by the attor nal Application Number	ney docket no, and title	
	<u>ASSI</u>	GNMENT	
For good and valuable of below named inventor is	consideration, the receipt and I have sold and assigned, and	I sufficiency of which ar I by these presents hereb	e hereby acknowledged, as a y sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee:	Daimler AG		
Address of Assignee:	Mercedesstrasse 137, D-70	0327 Stuttgart, GERM.	ANY
and to the above-identificontinuations thereof, a such application or for enjoyed by said ASSIG	fied invention and United Stand in and to any and all Letter said invention, including any NEE, its successors or assign to be granted as fully and entire.	ites patent application, in ers Patent of the United ! and all reissues or exter is to the full end of the to	, its territories and possessions in actuding any and all divisions or States which may issue on any asions thereof, to be held and arm or terms for which any and all held and enjoyed by me had this
I hereby authorize and r Letters Patent to said A	equest the Director of the U. SSIGNEE, its successors or a	S. Patent and Trademark assigns in accordance he	Office to issue any and all such rewith.
I warrant and covenant and assigned and that I herewith.	that I have the full and unenchare not executed and will n	cumbered right to sell an of execute any documen	d assign the interests herein sold t or instrument in conflict
or assigns all information and deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary operfect title to said inventional Letters Patent which ASSIGNEE, its successions.	on known to me relating to sa make all rightful oaths, testif or desirable by said ASSIGN action, to said application incl may be granted therefor or t	tid invention or patent ap fy in any legal proceedin EE, its successors, legal luding divisions and con hereon, including reissu- id ASSIGNEE, its succe	ssors, legal representatives or
	<u>DECL</u>	<u>ARATION</u>	
As a below named inver	ntor, I hereby declare that:		
The above-identified ap	plication was made or author	rized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the or	riginal inventor or an origina	l joint inventor of a clair	ned invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge th 1001 by fine or imprison	nat any willful false statemen ament of not more than five t	it made in this declaration (S) years, or both.	m is punishable under 18 U.S.C.
Signature: Kobert	Diver SAMSON		1 <u>4,01,2014</u> DATE

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Inven	ition: Vehicle, Toy, and/or R	teplicas Thereof	
the app	ent and declaration are directed to oblication identified above by the a aternational Application Number States Application No	ttomey docket no, and title	of invention
	<u>A</u> i	<u>SSIGNMENT</u>	
	valuable consideration, the receip inventor I have sold and assigned		
Name of Assi	gnec: Daimler AG		
Address of A	ssignce: Mercedesstrasse 137,	D-70327 Stuttgart, GERI	MANY
and to the abo continuations application or by said ASSIC	we-identified invention and Unite thereof, and in and to any and all for said invention, including any SNEE, its successors, or assigns to may be granted as fully and entir	d States patent application, Letters Patent of the Unite- and all reissues or extension the full end of the term or	tes, its territories, and possessions in including any and all divisions or d States that may issue on any such ons thereof, to be held and enjoyed a terms for which any and all such d and enjoyed by me had this
I hereby autho Letters Patent	orize and request the Director of the to said ASSIGNEE, its successor	ne U.S. Patent and Tradema s, or assigns in accordance	ark Office to issue any and all such herewith.
I warrant and a and assigned a herewith.	covenant that I have the full and using that I have not executed and v	mencumbered right to sell will not execute any document	and assign the interests herein sold ent or instrument in conflict
or assigns all i and deliver an acts deemed n perfect title to all Letters Pate ASSIGNEE, it	information known to me relating y papers, make all rightful oaths, ecessary or desirable by said ASS	to said invention or patent testify in any legal proceed SIGNEE, its successors, leg n including divisions and co or thereon, including reissue ist said ASSIGNEE, its suc	ontinuations thereof and to any and es or extensions, in said cessors, legal representatives, or
	DE	CLARATION	
As a below na	med inventor, I hereby declare th	at:	
The above-ide	ntified application was made or a	uthorized to be made by m	₿.
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an or	iginal joint inventor of a cl	aimed invention in the application.
l hereby ackno 1001 by fine o	owledge that any willful false stat ir imprisonment of not more than	ement made in this declara five (5) years, or both.	tion is punishable under 18 U.S.C.
Signature:	Million A	What was a second	15-1-14
Inventor:	Gorden WAGENER		DATE

RECORDED: 01/16/2014

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention: Vehicle, Toy, and/or Replicas Thereof
This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one): the application identified above by the attorney docket no. and title of invention PCT International Application Number
ASSIGNMENT
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee: Daimler AG
Address of Assignee: Mercedesstrasse 137, D-70327 Stuttgart, GERMANY
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title, and interest for the United States, its territories, and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.
I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.
I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, or conforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.
DECLARATION
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Signature: 13.01.2014 Inventor: Sylvain WEHNERT DATE